R-20260127-   

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF KENDALL COUNTY, 
TEXAS, AUTHORIZING COUNTY STAFF TO APPLY FOR THE EDWARD BYRNE 
MEMORIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM FY2027, THROUGH THE U.S. 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS ($85,000.00) AND AUTHORIZING 
SHERIFF AL AUXIER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, AND 
DESIGNATING CORINNA SPEER, KENDALL COUNTY AUDITOR, AS THE 
COUNTY’S FINANCIAL OFFICIAL 

On this 27th day of January 2026, the Kendall County Commissioners Court convened in 
a Regular Meeting at 201 East San Antonio, Boerne, Texas, 78006, and considered the matter of

[...]

of Emergency Management Grant administered by United States Department of Homeland 
Security Federal Emergency Management Agency offers valuable financial assistance to 

implement PW193- High Street/High Street Road Bridge project and is honored to receive a grant 
award lump sum in the amount of Five Thousand, Fifty-Four Dollars And 74 Cents ($5,054.74). 

Section 2. Authorization to Accept Grant.   The Commissioners Court hereby authorizes the 
County Judge, Shane Stolarczyk, to sign any documents required to facilitate the acceptance and 
receipt of the Grant Award. 

Section 3.  Authorized Official.